Series 98JD
IN
F
R
A
S
T
R

IP Rated
Series 98JD
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR 98JD
A
R
C
H
IT
E
C
T
U
R
A
L
Project Name
Fixture Type
APOGEE LIGHTING HOLDINGS LLC • 593 ACORN STREET • DEER PARK, NY 11729 • T: 631.254.6975 • WWW.APOGEE-LIGHTING.COM   |   REV. 11.21
PRODUCTS /INFRASTRUCTURE /SERIES 98JD
SERIES LENGTH CCT MOUNTING DRIVER OPTIONS DIMMING COLOR
98JD 2 - 2' 27 - 2700K P - Pendant S - Standard 90EM - 90 min battery
STD - Standard
0-10V
AMB - Apogee Matte Black
3 - 3' 30 - 3000K
CS - Clevis
Surface
IP67 - IP67 Rated
Driver
240EM - 4 hr. battery DA - DALI Dimmer AS - Apogee Silver
4 - 4’ 35 - 3500K W - Wall D - Dali STD - Standard G - Gun Metal
5 - 5' 40 - 4000K
CM - Custom
(Consilt factory)
PG - Platinum Gray
6 - 6’ 50 - 5000K
CR - Custom RAL Available. Consult
Factory
8 - 8’ ND - Optional NanDust and Moisture
Resistant Nanocoating. Consult Factory
RUN - specify
Technical Drawings Photometrics Lumen Factor
LUMEN FACTOR
CCT MULTIPLIER
2700K 0.96
3000K 1
3500K 1.03
4000K 1.05
4500K 1.05
5000K 1.05
6500K 1.05
IES INDOOR REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : L3.1 - CRT18001080941-001.IES
POLAR GRAPH
452
904
1356
1808
1
2
Maximum Candela = 1808.1   Located At Horizontal Angle = 90, Vertical Angle = 2.5
# 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (90 - 270) (Through Max. Cd.)
# 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (2.5) (Through Max. Cd.)
Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition - Copyright 2002-2012 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.